TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.6   09/03/2021  Page: 1
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600

Output
Current
(mA) max
Output Line
Regulation
Output Load
Regulation
Ripple &
Noise (mVp-p)
Max
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Average
Efficiency
@ 115VAC
PAAM60-10 51W 5.1V 10,000 ±0.5% ±1.5% 100 10,000 86%
PAAM60-11 60W 9V 6,666 ±0.5% ±1.5% 100 5,000 87%
PAAM60-12 60W 12V 5,000 ±0.5% ±1% 120 5,000 88%
PAAM60-13 60W 15V 4,000 ±0.5% ±1% 150 4,000 86%
PAAM60-14 60W 24V 2,500 ±0.5% ±1% 240 2,000 87%
NOTES:
1. Add the letter “C” to the end of the model number for chassis mount option. Ex. “PAAM60-10C”.
2. Ripple & Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth with a 0.1µF ceramic & 47µF electrolytic capacitor across the output.
3. Safety approvals cover input frequencies of 47-63 Hz.